PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5354961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC	12/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
City:	RAYNHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201864
Application Number:	13249733
Application Number:	10436038
Application Number:	12056637
Application Number:	12328083
Application Number:	08626521
Application Number:	09166508
Application Number:	11462416
Application Number:	13492171
Application Number:	13487586
Application Number:	13435644
Application Number:	13480509
Application Number:	10713788
Application Number:	10870498
Application Number:	13478537
Application Number:	14579537
Application Number:	14584235
Application Number:	14463301
Application Number:	08783627
Application Number:	08791000

PATENT REEL: 048226 FRAME: 0858

505308181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325242759

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELINA PETTI
SIGNATURE:	/Angelina Petti/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change DSP LLC to DSP Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change DSP LLC to DSP Inc#page2.tif source=Name Change DSP LLC to DSP Inc#page3.tif source=Name Change DSP LLC to DSP Inc#page4.tif source=Name Change DSP LLC to DSP Inc#page5.tif source=Name Change DSP LLC to DSP Inc#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "DEPUY SYNTHES
PRODUCTS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2014, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3819580 8100V

141565355

You may varify this certificate online at corp. dalaware.gov/suthwer.shiml

ieffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 2014205

DATE: 01-06-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:23 PM 12/19/2014 FILED 02:16 PM 12/19/2014 SRV 141565355 - 3819580 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the limited liability company first formed is Delawars.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the limited liability company first formed is June 22, 2004.
- 4.) The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DePuy Synthes Products, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is DePuy Synthes Products, Inc.
- 6.) The effective time of this Certificate is 3:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 29, 2014.

(signature page follows)

r. 19 - 1

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 19, 2014.

Name: Robert J. Decker

Title: Vice President ,

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the limited liability company first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the limited liability company first formed is June 22, 2004.
- 4.) The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DePny Synthes Products, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is DePuy Synthes Products, Inc.
- 6.) The effective time of this Certificate is 3:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 29, 2014.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 19, 2014.

Bv:

Name: Robert J. Decker Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

PATENT REEL: 048226 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 02/01/2019